### 505402790 03/29/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5449584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES SCHUMM	06/06/2016
ANDREAS REINHARD	06/06/2016
THOMAS KRAEHENHUEHL	06/07/2016
STEFAN THIELE	06/06/2016
RENE HUMMEL	06/07/2016
CHUNG-HSIEN LIN	06/06/2016
WANG SHEN SU	06/06/2016
TSUNG LIN TANG	06/06/2016
CHIA MIN LIN	06/06/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SENSIRION AG
Street Address:	LAUBISRUTISTRASSE 50
City:	STAFA
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	8712

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16370752

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)250-0155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a lax number, if provided, if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 05 ma

**Phone:** (650) 250-0155

**Email:** svdocketing@rimonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: RIMON LAW

Address Line 1: 2479 E. BAYSHORE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 210

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-00716-020-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AMIR A. TABARROK

SIGNATURE:	/Amir A. Tabarrok/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2019	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page1.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page2.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page3.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page5.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page6.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page7.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page8.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page8.tif source=2019-03-29 Executed Combined Declaration and Assignment to Sensirion\_101-00716-020-US#page8.tif

P167185 UJOO



DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37	
Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.	
A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording	a Branch.
	Attomey Docket No.
Title of	0794/69166
	Client Reference No.
	P167185US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
is directed to:	•
United States application or PCT international application number 15/08	15,592
filed on March 30, 2016	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the appli I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 1 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ication. 18 U.S.C. 1001 -
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s). Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland  I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and videsirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency edged: I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, an patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with the right to file said patent application or any division, con part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interest held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the ter from said patent application may be granted, and any relssues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be grant the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees not one in order to perfect title in said patent application, and I further coverant that no assignment, sale, has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further cover its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as me to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and clegal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, ma patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes he executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall instrument. Upon b	by whereof is hereby acknowl- ind interest in and to said it infingement of said letters it interests claims, and rights, to be im for which a patent issuing inted, as fully and entirely as to execute all necessary and gnees may from time-to-time agreement, or encumbrance nant that Assignee(s) will, upon ay be known and accessible deliver to Assignee(s) or its aintain, and enforce said ereof; this Assignment may be it constitute one and the same e are true and that all e so made are punishable by
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:  Inventor: Johannes Schumm  Date: 06.06.1	'6
Inventor: Date: 0. 00.	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accuse an additional form for each additional inventor.	company this form.

**PATENT** 

P1671854.00

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FO DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (	OR UTILITY OR 37 CFR 1.76)
Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.  A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record	
Title of Invention PRESSURE SENSOR	Altomey Docket No 0794/69166
	Client Reference No P167185US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
is directed to:  The attached application, or  United States application or PCT international application number 15/0  filed on March 30, 2016	085,592
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	plication. r 18.U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s): Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland  I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), an desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficie edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, or part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interest in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interest and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be greated under the patent application and any ensures, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designee as Assignee or its As present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application, and I further covenant that no assignment, sa has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, and I further or its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or fitigation related thereto and will promptly execute an legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirably and the patent application as executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together is instrument. Upon being duly cautioned, I her	ncy whereof is hereby acknowl, and Interest in and to said ast infringement of said letters ontinuation, or continuation-in-rests, claims, and rights, to be term for which a patent issuing anted, as fully and entirely as e to execute all necessary and signees may from time-to-time le, agreement, or encumbrance venant that Assignee(s) will, upon may be known and accessible d deliver to Assignee(s) or its maintain, and enforce said hereof; this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same ge are true and that all ke so made are punishable by
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor: Andreas Reinhard  Signature: Allos Red  Date: June	06,2016
Note. An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must use an additional form for each additional inventor.	accompany this form.

P16:1854:00

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch. Attorney Docket No. Title of 0794/69166 PRESSURE SENSOR invention Client Reference No. P167185US00 As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: Thic declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 15/085,592 filed on March 30, 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION** Assignee(s): Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-inpart thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent Issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof; this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Thomas Kraehenbuehl Date: 76.7016 Signature: Note An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor. 3059

P167185USCC

DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (	37 CFR 1.76)
Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment.	
A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Record	ing Branch
Title of Invention PRESSURE SENSOR	Attorney Docket No. 0794/69166
I NESSURE SENSUR	Client Reference No. P167185US00
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	<u></u>
This declaration is directed to:	
United States application or PCT international application number 15/0	085,592
filed on March 30, 2016	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.  I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the ap I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	plication. r 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficie edged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, or part thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such into held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted that he same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I further agree lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Aspresent to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covernant that no assignment, sall has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale, and I further covits request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts end documents relating to said patent application as to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, repatent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be	ncy whereof is hereby acknowl- and interest in and to said ast infringement of said letters ontinuation, or continuation-in- rests, claims, and rights, to be term for which a patent issuing anted, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signees may from time-to-time e, agreement, or encumbrance venant that Assignee(s) will, upon may be known and accessible d deliver to Assignee(s) or its maintain, and enforce said hereof, this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same go are true and that all
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	
Inventor: Stefan Thiele Date: 06.06.	2016_
Signature: Sefa Talan	
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must a Use an additional form for each additional inventor.	ccompany this form.

P167185 USO-

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch. Attorney Docket No. Title of 0794/69166 Invention PRESSURE SENSOR Client Reference No. P167185US00 As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: United States application or PCT international application number 15/085,592 filed on March 30, 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION Assignee(s): Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignee(s), and wherein said Assignee(s) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged; I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters patent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-inpart thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing from said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further covenant that Assignee(s) will upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR: Inventor: René Hummel Date: 7 June 2016 Signature: Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form Use an additional form for each additional inventor.

PATENT REEL: 048746 FRAME: 0797

5 ot 9

e technication COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) Submitted for dual purpose of recording an assignment. A copy of this assignment will be submitted separately to the Recording Branch. Attorney Docket No. Title of 0794/69166 PRESSURE SENSOR Invention Cherit Reference No. P167185US00 As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that: This declaration The attached application, or is directed to: Inited States application or PCT international application number  $\underline{15/085,592}$ filed on March 30, 2016 The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a dailmed invention in the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful raise statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION Assignee(s); Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland Lifester to a sign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assigned(s), and wherein said Assigned(s) is ck stroks of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowlescaed; I become assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said patent appearant, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any past infringement of said letters palent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, continuation, or continuation-inpart the real in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which a palent esuing from said pacest application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in tavor of Assignce(s), or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect (title in said patent application; and I turther coverant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and I further coverant that Assigned(s) will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as may be known and accessible to me and I will tability to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to. Assignee(s) or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or attidaves required to apply for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said patent application or patent issuing therefrom which resy be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the like so made are punishable by tine, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom. LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR. Inventor Chung-Hsien LIN Signature: Note: An application data sheet (PTO/AIA/14 or equivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form. Use an additional form for each additional inventor. 6 of 9

PATENT

P-167-187 WOE

itle of	Altomay Decker No.
PRESSURE SENSOR	0794/69166 Chera Reference No.
	P167185US00
s the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
his declaration The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international application number, 15/	085.592
filed on March 30, 2016	
ne above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
ictieve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the aj tereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is projet when the	pplication.
tine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	1 •• 0,6.0, (001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION	
Assignee(s) Sensirion AG, Laubisrutistrasse 50, 8712 Stafa, Switzerland	
는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다면 하는 것이 되었다면 함께 되었다. 그런 사람들이 되었다는 것이 되었다면 되었다면 되었다. 그런 그런 	
fesire to assign a 400% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignes(s), an	
	and interest in and to said and interest in and interest in and to said attinitingement of said letters onlinuation, or continuation-in-rests, claims, and rights, to be team for which a patient searing antiod, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signess may from time-to-time, agreement, or encurrorance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon the following and excessible I deliver to Assignee(s) or its maintain, and enforce said hereof, this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same je are true and that all.
fesire to assign a 400% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignes(s), an extrous of acquaring the entire right title and interest in the same; for value received, the receipt and sufficient application, unto said Assignes(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any potent add the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, or in thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, such links and enjoyed by the Assignes(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the mean application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be greated that the assignment and sale not been made; and if urther agreeful titure documents, including assignments in favor of Assignment and sale not been made; and if urther agreeful to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and if further covertant that no assignment, as as been or write the made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and if further consequent, be provided promptly with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as and I write the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute an sald representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidiavits required to apply for, datain, a term application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose ecuted in one or more counterparts, each of which that had satements made in information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the litements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements and the litements ment of both under Scallon 1001 of first 40 of the 140 of the 1	and interest in and to said and interest in and interest in and to said attinitingement of said letters onlinuation, or continuation-in-rests, claims, and rights, to be team for which a patient searing antiod, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signess may from time-to-time, agreement, or encurrorance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon the following and excessible I deliver to Assignee(s) or its maintain, and enforce said hereof, this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same je are true and that all.
desire to assign a 400% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-identified Assignes(s), an exclusing the entire right title and interest in the same, for value received, the receipt and sufficient application, unto said Assignes(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by reason of any plant and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or any division, our thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Parist Cooperation Treaty, such links and enjoyed by the Assignes(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the im said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof as may be greated to the end have been held by Assignor had the Assignment and sale not been made; and if further agreed to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and if further coverage is a same would have been held by Assignments in favor of Assignments, or extensions thereof as may be greated to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and if further coverage is a same of the made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and if further coverage is the provided promptly with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said patent application as me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute any further any items and it is the patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirate to apply for, detain, a term application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirate to apply for detain, a term application or not counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original for carry out the purpose equated in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original for all of which repaire in terments made therein of my own knowled thements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that	and interest in and to said and interest in and interest in and to said attinitingement of said letters onlinuation, or continuation-in-rests, claims, and rights, to be team for which a patient searing antiod, as fully and entirely as a to execute all necessary and signess may from time-to-time, agreement, or encurrorance renant that Assignee(s) will, upon the following and excessible I deliver to Assignee(s) or its maintain, and enforce said hereof, this Assignment may be all constitute one and the same je are true and that all.

PATENT

716-1820

PRESSURE SENS	OR Grant Ratheranca No.
s the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	P167185US00
his declaration The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international application r	15/085 592
filed on March 30, 2016	MILES
ne above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me, believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invent hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is puni if fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ition in the application. Ishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICA	TION : supercurve, in our representation of the comment of the com
tesire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the abswe-identified Assicus of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same, for value recisived, the recisined. I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirely of the bundle ident application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and profits by relatent and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to file said patent application or artifleter and the right patent cooperation for the thereof in any foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation for the resid and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns, to the form said patent application may be granted, and any reissues, renewals, or extensions thereof a same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made; and whill future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee(s), or its designors as Assignment to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I untrer coverent that no as a been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale are request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said patent a me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related there and will prompt pat representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidence and will prompt patent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or described to carry out arrunners. Upon being duly cautioned, I heraby declare that all statements made herein of my isoments made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false statements.	not entil sufficiency whereof is hereby aconomical entil sufficiency whereof is hereby aconomication of any past infringement of said letters any division, continuation, or continuation-leady, such interests, claims, and rights, to be full end of the term for which a patent issuing if as may be granted, as fully and entirely as it in their agrees to execute all necessary and ligned or its Assignees may from time-to-time assignment, sais, agreement, or encuminance and if further covernant that Assignee(s) will, upor application as may be known and accessible thy execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ady for, obtain, maintain, and enforce said the purposes hereof; this Assignment may be chitegether shall constitute one and the same cover knowledge are true and that all
EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:  ventor: Tsung Lin Tang Date:	6 Jan 2016

**PATENT** 

**RECORDED: 03/29/2019** 

116 1 18 2010

tle of vention DDCCCUDE OF	Attorney Docket No. 0794/69166
PRESSURE SEN	
the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	P167185US00
his declaration The attached application, or	
United States application or PCT international appli	Ination number 15/085.592
filed on March 30, 2016	
he above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me- believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claime hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	ed invention in the application. It is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001
ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT AF	PPLICATION
desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in said patent application to the above-kiestious of acquiring the entire right, site and interest in the same; for value received, to deed, I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in the entirety of the stant application, unto said Assignee(s), together with all claims for damages and project and the right to sue therefor, and together with the right to the said patent application are foreign jurisdiction under the Paris Convention or the Patent Coopered and enjoyed by the Assignee(s) for its own use and for its successors and assigns om said patent application may be granted, and any reserves.	the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowless bundle of rights, title, and interest in and to said after one of said past infingement of said letters ration or any division, continuation, or continuation-in-ration Treaty, such interests, claims, and rights, to be s, to the full end of the term for which a patent issuing is thereof as may be granted, as fully and entirely as
awful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignment and sale not seen in resent to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and if further covernant is as theen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and is request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said or me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will agai representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits require atent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to a security on one or more counterparts, each of which shall be desired an original, but a strument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made here latements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false no, imprisonment or both under Section 10th of Title 18 of the United States.	is as Assignee of its Assignees may from time-to-time that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance sale; and I further coverant that Assignee(s) with upon a patent application as may be known and accessible all promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ad to apply for obtain, maintain, and enforce said carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be all of which together shall constitute one and the same sen of my own knowledge are true and that all
awful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignments), or its designeer resent to me in order to perfect title in said patent application, and further covenant is as teen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and is request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said one and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will agai representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits replies atent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to executed to one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but a strument. Upon being duty cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made here latements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false her, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, an evalidity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.	is as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance sale; and I further covernant that Assignee(s) will upon patent application as may be known and accessible ill promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ad to apply for obtain, maintain, and enforce said carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be all of which together shall constitute one and the same sen of my own knowledge are true and that all
awful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignments), or its designed resent to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I turther covernant; as treen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and a request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said one and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will agai representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affidavits requires atent application or patent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deamed an original, but a strument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made here atements made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that false no, imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, an e-validity of the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.  EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	is as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance sale; and I further covernant that Assignee(s) will upon patent application as may be known and accessible ill promptly execute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ad to apply for obtain, maintain, and enforce said carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be all of which together shall constitute one and the same sen of my own knowledge are true and that all
aful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignment, and a designer essent to me in order to perfect title in said patent application; and I further covenant is treen or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and request, be provided promptly with all perfinent facts and documents relating to said me and I will testify to the same in any proceeding or litigation related thereto and will gai representatives any and all papers, instruments, declarations, or affloavits require tent application or parent issuing therefrom which may be necessary or desirable to excuded in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be desired an original, but a strument. Upon being duly cautioned, I hereby declare that all statements made here the ments made on information and belief are believed to be true and further that facts entered in the patent application and any patent issuing therefrom.  EGAL NAME OF INVENTOR AND ASSIGNOR:	is as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance sale; and I further covernant that Assignee(s) will upon patent application as may be known and accessible ill promptly essecute and deliver to Assignee(s) or its ad to apply for obtain, maintain, and enforce said carry out the purposes hereof, this Assignment may be all of which together shall constitute one and the same sen of my own knowledge are true and that all

PATENT